PMD Division
Earth Leakage Relay
ELR 3.0
Catalog
METERING
PROTECTION
SENSITIVE
FOR CRITICAL

(for CBCT 55/70/90/120)
CBCT Type  : Round, In Moulded Casing
Molded Case : Poly carbonate
Input Current Range : 30mA to 3A (Standard) ; (Optional : 300mA to 12A, 30mA to 30A)
Turns Ratio : 1 / 1500
Output Terminal : For Conductor < 2.5 sq. mm
System Voltage : 720V maximum
System Frequency : 50 / 60 Hz
Insulation Voltage : 3kV for 1 minute
Degree of Protection : IP-20 for Terminals, IP-40 for Enclosure
Mounting : DIN Rail / Panel Mount
Distance between CBCT & Relay : The distance between CBCT &  ELR needs to be kept as short as
  possible. Use Screen, shielded cable or twisted pair cable between
  CBCT and ELR for distance  > 1 meter
CT Type  I.D A B C D E
CBCT55 57 20 97 117 22 55
CBCT70 70 20 109 133 22 59
CBCT90 92 20 132 155 22 73
CBCT120 120 20 153 176 22 73
C&S Electric Ltd.
ELR 3.0 : Earth Leakage Relay
10
CBCT Details

Insulation Voltage : 3kV for 1 minute
Degree of Protection : IP-20 for Terminals
Distance between CBCT & Relay : The distance between CBCT &  ELR needs to be kept as short as
  possible. Use Screen, shielded cable or twisted pair cable between
  CBCT and ELR for distance  > 1 meter
Note: - Recommended to use twisted pair shielded cable (It should not be run parallel to power cables).
S1 S2
02 Nos. sec terminal
02 Nos. mounting inserts
at M6/10 mm
P1
A
B
C
CT Type A B C
CBCT150 150 195 35
CBCT200 200 250 35
Dimension Details (for CBCT 150 / 200)
Dimension Details (for CBCT 300)
S1 S2
B
A E
D
C
CT Type A B C D E
CBCT300 80 130 300 365 30
C&S Electric Ltd.
ELR 3.0 : Earth Leakage Relay
11) Ordering Information
11
ELR 3.0 XXXL W XXXX
W : 85-280V AC / 95-280V DC
Auxiliary Supply
L : LCD Display
3.0 : Protection Series
Display Type
03   : Current Range (30mA-3A)
12   : Current Range (300mA-12A)
Current Range
CBCT SIZE
C0     : Without CBCT
C30   : Circular, ID 30 mm (CBCT 30), Tape wound
C40   : Circular, ID 40 mm (CBCT 40), Tape wound
C55   : Circular, ID 57 mm (CBCT 55), Plastic casing
C70   : Circular, ID 70 mm (CBCT70), Plastic casing
C90   : Circular, ID 92 mm (CBCT90), Plastic casing
C120 : Circular, ID 120 mm (CBCT120), Plastic casing
C150 : Circular, ID 150 mm (CBCT150), Resin cast
C200 : Circular, ID 200 mm (CBCT200), Resin cast
R300 : Rectangular, ID 300 x 80 (CBCT300), Resin cast
075 : Current Range (30mA-750mA)
C&S Electric Ltd.
ELR 3.0 : Earth Leakage Relay
C-60, Wing-A, Phase-II, Noida-201 305,
Dist: Gautam Budh Nagar (U.P) INDIA
Phone : +91-120-38748 00 / 01
C&S Electric Ltd.
(Protection & Measurement Devices)
For further information, please contact:
1800 572 2012
Technical Question or After-sales Service
Customer Center Quick Response